

## TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER

Senate Resolution 21.10

(Stating the sentiments of the Student Senate to revise the distribution of Senate seats to provide equal representation across each school at Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center.)

WHEREAS, the purpose of the TTUHSC Student Government Association is to equally represent the voices of all students, regardless of school, program, or class,

WHEREAS, representation for each school is determined by the number of students in each school, program, and class respectively,

WHEREAS, current representation on the TTUHSC Senate is based on an enrollment multiple decided in 2003 reflected in Senate Resolution 03-5,

WHEREAS, enrollment numbers have changed dramatically and the current Senate representation is no longer an accurate reflection of enrollment from each school at TTUHSC,

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center supports an amendment to Section I of the TTUHSC Student Senate Bylaws by replacing the current senate representation with the new representation as indicated on the "Revised Senate Representation" attachment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be spread to **Dr. Lori Rice-Spearman Ph.D.**, President of the Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center; and the representatives from each school.

Authors: Kortman, R.

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HEALTH
SCIENCES CENTER
Passed the Senate, 23 March 2021

Marcus Gonzalez President, Student Senate Gonzalez, M. Brown, T. Payberah, D.

Read First Time: 23 March 2021

Reported from Committee: 23 March 2021

Read Second Time: 23 March 2021